THE DATASHEET OF
MDKK1616T1R0MM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
2 21
▶ This catalog contains the typical specifi cation only due to the limitation of space.  When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our product specifi cation sheets.
 For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our website (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
for General Electronic Equipment
 REMINDERS

CTO
RS
METAL CORE SMD POWER INDUCTORS（MCOILTM MD SERIES）
IN
D
U
CTO
RS
4121
for General Electronic Equipment
▶	This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space.  When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our product specification sheets.
	 For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our website (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
■PARTS NUMBER
●MDKK1616 type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDKK1616TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ 0.095 0.080 3,300 4,100 1,500 1,780 1
MDKK1616T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.140 0.120 2,200 2,750 1,200 1,490 1
MDKK1616T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 0.185 0.160 1,750 2,200 1,100 1,330 1
MDKK1616T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.250 0.215 1,500 1,800 950 1,110 1
MDKK1616T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 0.515 0.450 1,150 1,450 650 730 1
MDKK1616T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 0.640 0.550 950 1,200 550 630 1
MDKK1616T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 0.820 0.710 630 880 520 600 1
MDKK1616T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ 1.120 0.970 550 800 450 500 1
MDKK1616T150MM RoHS 15 ±20％ 1.800 1.600 460 640 400 440 1
●MDJE2020 type 【Thickness：0.95mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDJE2020T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.121 0.106 3,100 3,800 1,550 1,800 1
MDJE2020T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.266 0.230 1,550 1,900 1,050 1,200 1
MDJE2020T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 0.340 0.290 1,350 1,600 950 1,100 1
MDJE2020T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 0.475 0.410 1,200 1,550 850 950 1
MDJE2020T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 0.630 0.550 800 1,100 750 850 1
MDJE2020T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ 1.040 0.910 700 900 550 600 1
●MDKK2020 type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDKK2020TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ 0.046 0.040 3,500 4,150 2,200 2,500 1
MDKK2020TR68MM RoHS 0.68 ±20％ 0.060 0.052 3,200 3,650 2,000 2,100 1
MDKK2020T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.085 0.074 2,900 3,400 1,700 1,900 1
MDKK2020T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 0.133 0.115 1,900 2,250 1,350 1,500 1
MDKK2020T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.165 0.139 1,650 1,950 1,200 1,350 1
MDKK2020T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 0.275 0.240 1,300 1,550 940 1,050 1
MDKK2020T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 0.435 0.375 1,050 1,250 750 850 1
MDKK2020T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.690 0.600 750 900 630 680 1
MDKK2020T150MM RoHS 15 ±20％ 1.180 1.020 550 750 480 550 1
●MDMK2020 type 【Thickness：1.2mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDMK2020TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ 0.046 0.040 4,200 4,800 2,300 2,450 1
MDMK2020TR68MM RoHS 0.68 ±20％ 0.058 0.050 3,500 4,100 2,000 2,200 1
MDMK2020T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.064 0.056 2,550 2,900 1,900 2,050 1
MDMK2020T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 0.086 0.075 2,000 2,300 1,650 1,750 1
MDMK2020T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.109 0.095 1,750 2,000 1,450 1,550 1
MDMK2020T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 0.178 0.155 1,350 1,550 1,150 1,200 1
MDMK2020T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 0.242 0.210 1,150 1,300 950 1,050 1
●MDKK3030 type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDKK3030TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ 0.039 0.033 5,400 6,500 3,900 4,500 1
MDKK3030T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.086 0.074 4,400 5,200 2,400 2,800 1
MDKK3030T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 0.100 0.087 3,000 3,500 2,100 2,400 1
MDKK3030T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.144 0.125 2,500 3,000 1,900 2,200 1
MDKK3030T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 0.248 0.215 2,000 2,400 1,350 1,500 1
MDKK3030T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 0.345 0.300 1,700 2,000 1,150 1,300 1
MDKK3030T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 0.437 0.380 1,400 1,700 1,000 1,150 1
MDKK3030T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.575 0.500 1,100 1,300 850 1,000 1
●MDMK3030 type 【Thickness：1.2mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDMK3030TR30MM RoHS 0.30 ±20％ 0.020 0.017 7,600 9,200 5,500 6,400 1
MDMK3030TR33MM RoHS 0.33 ±20％ 0.020 0.017 6,400 8,700 5,500 6,400 1
MDMK3030TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ 0.027 0.023 6,300 7,500 4,700 5,500 1
MDMK3030T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.050 0.043 4,300 5,100 3,300 3,900 1
MDMK3030T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 0.074 0.064 3,400 4,100 2,500 3,000 1
MDMK3030T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.112 0.097 2,800 3,600 2,100 2,400 1
MDMK3030T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 0.167 0.145 2,100 2,700 1,650 1,900 1
MDMK3030T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 0.263 0.228 1,800 2,300 1,350 1,550 1
DC Resistance［Ω］
Parts number EHS
Nominal inductance
［μH］

U
CTO
RS
IN
D
U
CTO
RS
42 21
▶	This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space.  When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our product specification sheets.
	 For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our website (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
for General Electronic Equipment
■PARTS NUMBER
●MDJE4040 type 【Thickness：0.95mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDJE4040TR47MM RoHS 0.47 ±20％ 0.040 0.035 6,000 7,900 4,000 4,500 1
MDJE4040T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.069 0.060 4,700 5,700 3,000 3,500 1
MDJE4040T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 0.084 0.073 3,000 4,000 2,700 3,100 1
MDJE4040T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.115 0.100 2,400 3,100 2,400 2,700 1
MDJE4040T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 0.200 0.175 2,000 2,600 1,800 2,000 1
MDJE4040T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 0.250 0.220 1,900 2,300 1,600 1,900 1
MDJE4040T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 0.370 0.320 1,500 1,800 1,300 1,500 1
MDJE4040T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.510 0.440 1,400 1,700 1,100 1,300 1
●MDMK4040F type 【Thickness：1.2mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDMK4040TR47MF RoHS 0.47 ±20％ 0.029 0.025 7,500 10,000 4,600 5,400 100
MDMK4040T1R0MF RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.047 0.041 5,200 7,500 3,500 4,200 100
MDMK4040T1R2MF RoHS 1.2 ±20％ 0.047 0.041 4,200 6,200 3,500 4,200 100
MDMK4040T1R5MF RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 0.065 0.056 3,700 5,400 3,300 3,600 100
MDMK4040T2R2MF RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.092 0.080 3,200 4,500 2,500 2,900 100
●MDMK4040 type 【Thickness：1.2mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDMK4040TR68MM RoHS 0.68 ±20％ 0.029 0.025 6,700 7,800 5,000 5,700 1
MDMK4040T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.036 0.031 5,000 6,200 4,500 5,100 1
MDMK4040T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 0.065 0.056 4,500 5,600 3,200 3,600 1
MDMK4040T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.079 0.069 3,800 4,500 2,800 3,200 1
MDMK4040T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 0.130 0.113 3,200 4,000 2,200 2,500 1
MDMK4040T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 0.160 0.140 2,500 3,000 1,900 2,200 1
MDMK4040T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 0.230 0.200 1,900 2,200 1,600 1,800 1
MDMK4040T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.330 0.280 1,700 2,000 1,400 1,600 1
●MDWK4040 type 【Thickness：2.0mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDWK4040TR33NM RoHS 0.33 ±30％ 0.013 0.011 16,000 21,000 7,800 8,800 1
MDWK4040TR47NM RoHS 0.47 ±30％ 0.013 0.011 10,000 15,000 7,800 8,800 1
MDWK4040TR56NM RoHS 0.56 ±30％ 0.016 0.014 9,000 13,000 6,500 7,500 1
MDWK4040TR68MM RoHS 0.68 ±20％ 0.016 0.014 8,000 12,000 7,300 8,300 1
MDWK4040T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.027 0.023 7,000 9,400 5,100 5,800 1
MDWK4040T1R5MM RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 0.041 0.035 7,000 9,400 4,100 4,700 1
MDWK4040T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.054 0.047 5,400 7,500 3,500 4,000 1
MDWK4040T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 0.075 0.066 3,700 5,200 3,000 3,300 1
MDWK4040T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 0.107 0.093 3,500 5,000 2,500 2,800 1
MDWK4040T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 0.158 0.138 2,900 4,000 2,000 2,300 1
MDWK4040T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.194 0.169 2,200 3,100 1,600 1,900 1
MDWK4040T220MM RoHS 22 ±20％ 0.460 0.400 1,500 2,100 1,200 1,400 1
MDWK4040T330MM RoHS 33 ±20％ 0.720 0.625 1,200 1,700 800 1,000 1
●MDPK5050 type 【Thickness：1.4mm max.】
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
MDPK5050T1R0MM RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 0.040 0.034 8,500 10,000 4,300 4,700 1
MDPK5050T2R2MM RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 0.055 0.047 4,100 5,000 3,600 4,200 1
MDPK5050T3R3MM RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 0.086 0.073 3,800 4,500 2,900 3,400 1
MDPK5050T4R7MM RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 0.102 0.088 3,500 4,200 2,500 3,000 1
MDPK5050T6R8MM RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 0.138 0.12 2,700 3,200 2,200 2,500 1
MDPK5050T100MM RoHS 10 ±20％ 0.225 0.19 2,200 2,600 1,700 2,000 1
 ※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value（Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and temperature rise current value.
Parts number EHS